

https://adv-j-sci-eng.com elSSN: 2717-0705

Editorial

Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering: An Open-Access and Peer-Reviewed International Journal

Kun Harismah^{1,⊠}

¹Universitas Muhammadiyah Surakarta, Surakarta, Indonesia

Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering. 2022;3(1):1. https://doi.org/10.22034/advjse22031001

Received: 10 February 2022 / Revised: 13 February 2022 / Accepted: 13 February 2022 / Published: 15 February 2022

Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering (Adv. J. Sci. Eng.); eISSN: 2717-0705, is a multidisciplinary international research journal covering all fields of sciences and engineering established by SciEng Publishing Group [1]. This open-access and double-blind peer-reviewed journal aims to provide a platform for researchers from all around the world to share their latest findings. First decision on submission will be made in the earliest and a final decision will be made after receiving the reviewers' comments and the corresponding revised manuscript. The online publishing will be available in two weeks after acceptance. The journal policy is pure open-access without any charges for authors and readers. It has been publishing quarterly (4 issues per year) accepting all original research and review articles besides short communications and letters submitting through the journal on-line submission system (https://sciengpub.com/adv-j-scieng/about/submissions). In case of any questions or needing helps, please visit the journal website (http://adv-j-sci-eng.com) or contact directly via email (adv-j-sci-eng@sciengpub.com).

Acknowledgements

The kind efforts of all authors, reviewers, journal editorial team and staffs are really acknowledged for their valuable contributions to developing the Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering.

Supporting Information

All required information are available at the journal website (https://adv-j-sci-eng.com).

Disclosure Statement

The author(s) did not report any potential conflict of interest.

References

- 1. Harismah K, Ozkendir OM, Mirzaei M. Advanced journal of science and engineering. Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering. 2021;2:1-2.
- **How to cite this article:** Harismah K. Advanced journal of science and engineering: an open-access and peer-reviewed international journal. Advanced Journal of Science and Engineering. 2022;3(1):1.
- https://doi.org/10.22034/advjse22031001

[□] Corresponding Author: K. Harismah; Email: kun.harismah@ums.ac.id; ORCID: 0000-0002-8231-8164